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APPROVED QUOTA AND CUT-OFF MARKS FOR 2022/2023 ADMISSION EXERCISE

: 2022/2023 CUT OFF
S/N PROGRAMMES ADMISSION QUOTA |  2022/2023
‘| FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE UME | D/E | TOTAL | UTME D/E
(i) Agriculture : 45 5 50 40 40
(ii) Agribusiness Management 45 5 50 40 40
“(iii) | Agric. Economics 90 10 100 40 40
(iv) | Agric. Extension 45- 5 50 40 40
(v) Animal Science 54 6 60 40 40
(vi) | Crop Science 18 2.1 20 40 40
(vii) | Fisheries 36 4 40 40 40
(viii) | Forestry & Wild Life | 18 2 20 40 40
(ix) | Soil Science (Agronomy) _ 18 2 20 40 40
2 | FACULTY OF ARTS
(i) English & Literary Studies 162 18 180 45 40
(i) | Fine & Applied Arts 45 5 50 45 40
(iii) | French : 7 1 8 40 40
(iv) | History & Inter. Studies : 1 162 3 18 | 180 47 40
(v) | Linguistics 72 48 80 45 40
(vi) | Linguistics / Urhobo ~1gilra.] 20 | 40 | 40
(vii) | Music ' 27 [\3 30 40 40
(viii) | Philosophy _ | 90 10 | 100 45 40
(ix) | Religious Studies : 9 1 10 40 40
(x) Theatre Arts 135 15 150 48 40
3 FACULTY OF BASIC MEDICAL SCIENCES
(i) | Nursing Science 135 | 15 | 150 | 67 62
(i) | Anatomy and Cell Biology 135 | 15.| 150 48 44
(iii) | Medical Biochemistry 68 7 75 48 44
(iv) | Pharmacology 135 15 150 50 44
'(v) | Physiology 135 | 15 | 150 47 44
4 FACULTY OF CLINICAL SCIENCE
(i) \ Medicine & Surgery 68 r 75 7 66
5 FACULTY OF EDUCATION
(i) ‘| Agric. Education 18 2 20 40 40 |
(ii) \ Biology Education | 90 | 10| 100 40 40
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(ii) | Business Education 90 10 100 40 40
(iv) | Chemistry Education 72 8 80 40 40
{(v) | Computer Education 90 10 | 100 40 40
(vi) | Early Childhood Education 45 5 50 40 40
(vii) | Economics Education 72 8 80 40 40
(viii) | English Education 72 8 80 45 40
(ix) | Fine Art Education 9 1 10 40 40
(x) | French Education 4 1 5 40 40
(xi} | Geography Education 9 1 10 40 40
(xii) | Guidance & Counselling Edu. 72 8 80 40 40
(xiii) | Health and Safety Education 72 8 80 40 40
(xiv) | History Education 45 5 50 40 40
(xv) | Home Economics Education 18 2 20 40 40
(xvi) | Human Kinetics, Recreation and Sport Sci. 18 2 20 40 40
(xvii) | Integrated Science Education 45 5 50 40 40
{xviii) | Library & Informaitno Science Education 72 8 80 40 40
(xix) | Mathematics Education 18 2 20 40 40
{xx) | Music Education 9 1 10 40 40
(xxi) | Physics Education 45 5 50 40 40
(xxii) PoIiﬁcal Science Education 72 8 80 40 40
{xxiii) | Religious Studies Education 9 1 10 40 40
(xxiv) | Social Science Education (Socal Studies) 72 8 80 40 40
(xxv) | Technical Education 45 5 50 40 40
(xxvi) | Educational Management (Econs.) 41 4 45 40 40
(xxvii) | Educational Management (History & Int. Std. ) 40 40
(xxviii) | Educational Management (Pol. Sci.) 40 40
FACULTY OF ENGINGEERING
(i) Chemical Engineering 108 12 120 45 40
(ii) ! Civil Engineering 108 12 | 120 50 44
(iii) | Electrical Engineering 108 12 120 50 44
(iv) | Mechanical Engineering 108 12 120 50 44
(v) | Petroleum Engineering 108 12 120 45 40
FACULTY OF LAW
(i) { Law 108 12 120 62 56
FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES
(i) Accounting and Finance 144 16 160 50 44
(i) | Banking & Finance 108 12 120 45 40
(iii) | Business Administration 180 20 200 50 44
{(iv} | Entrepreneurship 72 8 80 50 a4
(v) | Marketing 90 10 | 100 4?2 40




(vi) | Public Administration 63 s 70 40 40
{vii) | Office and Informational Mgt. 45 5 50 40 40
) FACULTY OF PHARMACY
(i) i Pharmacy 108 12 120 63 +{ - 58
10 | FACULTY OF SCIENCE
{i) Animal & Environmental Biology 117 13 130 40 40
(ii) Biochemistry 117 13 130 48 44
(iii) Botany 90 10 100 40 40
(iv) | Chemistry 45 5 50 40 40
(v) | Computer Science 135 15 | 150 52 44
(vi) | Geology 63 7 70 40 40
(vii) | Industrial Chemistry : 63 | 7 | 70 | 40 | 40
(viii) | Industrial Mathematics : 27 3 30 40 40
(ix) | Mathematics 45 5 50 40 40
(x) | Microbiology - 135 15 150 48 42
(xi) | Physics ' 54 | 6 60 40 40
(xii) | Biotechnology %0 10 100 50 44
{xiii) | Medical Laboratory Science r 90 10 100 60 50
Science Laboratory Technology (SLT)
(xiv) | Biochemistry Techology _ 90 10 100 45 40
(xv) | Biological Technology 90 10 | 100 45 40
(xvi) | Chemistry Technology : 90 “'|-10 | 100 40 40
(xvii) | Physics & Electronics Technology : a5 * /5 50 40 40
11 | FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES
(i) | Economics ty 135 | 45 | 150 | 46 42
(i) | Geography & Regionalegﬁhing ' 27 | & ™ 30 40 40
(iii) | Mass Communication 162 | 18 | 180 | 52 | 44
(iv) | Political Science 135 15 150 48 40
(v) | Psychology 72 8 80 45 40
(vi) | Sociology 72 8 80 45 40
TOTAL 6443 | 715 | 7158
/END/
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APPROVED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2022/2023 SESSION

FIRST SEMESTER

DATE

| ACTIVITIES

Sunday, November 13, 2022

" Fresh students resume on campus

Monday, November 14, 2022

Medicals and screening of fresh students begin

Monday, November 21, 2022

Registration of fresh students begin

Sunday, November 27, 2022

Old students return to campus

Monday, November 28, 2022

Registration of courses for old students begins

Monday, November 28, 2022

Lectures for all students begin

Wed., January 18, 2023 ~
Friday, January 20, 2023

Orientation for fresh students

Saturday, January 21, 2023

Matriculation of fresh students

Friday, January 27, 2023

End of Application for resumption of studies

Friday, February 3, 2023

Registration of courses for all students ends

Monday, February 6, 2023 -
Friday, February 11, 2023

Late registration of courses (penalty fees for late registration must be paid)

Wednesday, February 15, 2023

Last day for adding and deletion of courses

Monday, February 20, 2023 -
Friday, February 24, 2023

Submission of scores for continuous assessment (CA)

Friday, February 24, 2023

Temporary withdrawal/deferment ends

Friday, February 24, 2023

Lectures end

Monday, February 27, 2023 -
Friday, March 3, 2023

Revision

Monday, March 6, 2023

First Semester examinations begin

Friday, March 24, 2023

First Semester examinations end

Monday, March 27, 2023 -
Friday, April 14, 2023

First Semester Break/Marking of examination scripts and release of 1%
semester examination scores

SECOND SEMESTER
DATE ACTIVITIES
Sunday, April 16, 2023 All students return to campus
Monday, April 17, 2023 Lectures begin

Monday, June 19, 2023 -
Friday, June 23, 2023

Submission of scores for continuous assessment (CA)

Wednesday, June 28, 2023

Senate consideration of 1% semester results

Friday, June 30, 2023

Lectures end

Monday, July 3, 2023 -
Friday, July 7, 2023

Revision

Monday, July 10, 2023

Second Semester examinations begin

Friday, July 28, 2023

Second Semester examinations end

Monday, July 31, 2023 -
Friday, August 18, 2023

Marking of examination scripts/Departmental Board meeting on scores

Friday, August 18, 2023

Release of Second Semester examination scores

Monday, August 21, 2023 -
Friday, September 1, 2023

Compilation of second semester result for Senate consideration

Friday, September 8, 2023

Last day for submission of compiled results to VC

Monday, September 11, 2023

Second Semester Break begin

/END/
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